Authorized - 200,000 Shares,
Issued and Paid up - 150,198 Shares 1,501,980 1,501,980
Additional Paid-in Capital 1,980 1,980
Retained Earnings 2,287,708 2,420,755
Total Equity 3,791,668 3,924,715
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 6,282,803 6,786,128

	 b.	 Statements of Comprehensive Income

2013
USD

2012
USD

REVENUES 18,400,765 21,831,903

COST OF GOODS SOLD 14,724,402 18,687,204

GROSS PROFIT 3,676,363 3,144,699

Gain on Sale of Fixed Assets 22,272 –

Claim from Suppliers – 80,211

General and Administrative Expenses (2,924,673) (2,803,143)

Selling Expenses (163,232) (273,762)

Gain (Loss) on Foreign Exchange - Net (41,284) 127,806

Other Income (Expenses) - Net (27,318) 316,835

(3,134,235) (2,552,053)

INCOME BEFORE TAX 542,128 592,646

INCOME TAX BENEFITS (EXPENSES)
Current Tax (150,056) (200,370)

Deferred Tax 74,873 (72,241)

Total Income Tax Benefits Expenses - Net (75,183) (272,611)

NET INCOME FOR THE YEAR 466,945 320,035

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME – –

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE YEAR 466,945 320,035

Reconciliation between Indonesia GAAP with IFRS for above statements of
comprehensive income is as follow:

2013
USD

2012
USD

Net Income as reported in the Statements of
Comprehensive Income 477,688 329,965

Item decreasing reported in net income:
Fair value loss from other financial receivables (10,743) (9,930)

Net decrease in reported net income (10,743) (9,930)

Approximate Net Income in accordance with IFRS 466,945 320,035

	 c. 	 Statements of Changes in Equity

Share
Capital

USD

Additional
Paid-in
Capital

USD

Retained
Earnings

USD

Total
Equity

USD

Balance as of April 1,2011 1,501,980 1,980 2,500,720 4,004,680

Cash Dividend – – (400,000) (400,000)

Net Income For The Year – – 320,035 320,035

Balance as of March 31, 2012 1,501,980 1,980 2,420,755 3,924,715

Cash Dividend – – (599,992) (599,992)

Net Income For The Year – – 466,945 466,945

Balance as of March 31, 2013 1,501,980 1,980 2,287,708 3,791,668

d. 	 Statements of Cash Flows

2013
USD

2012
USD

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Income Before Income Tax 542,128 593,802

Adjustments for:

Depreciation Expenses 389,719 384,405

Interest Expenses 103,705 155,814

Gain on Sale of Fixed Assest (22,272) –

Employee Benefits Obligation 10,029 67,195

Operating Income Before Changes in Working Capital 1,023,309 1,201,216

Changes in Assets and Liabilities:

Account and Other Receivables 81,519 604,345

Inventories (1,056,861) 1,025,241

Advance to Suppliers 944,581 (451,592)

Other Current Assets 11,818 (17,138)

Account and Other Payables (295,831) 12,152